The Company has decided to issue 17,669,000 (one crore seventy six lakhs sixty nine thousand) equity shares
of the Company of face value ` 2 (Indian Rupees Two) each (“Equity Shares”) at a price of ` 5.25 (including
premium of ` 3.25) per equity share, ranking pari passu in all respects with the existing fully paid up equity
shares of the Company by way of preferential allotment to the existing holders of NCRPS (hereinafter referred to
as the “Proposed Allottees”).

b) Proposal of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the Company to subscribe to the
offer:
Of the said allotment of 17,669,000 Equity Shares, 3,465,000 Equity Shares are proposed to be subscribed by
Paramount Telecables Limited, company forming part of the Promoter Group. Further, 6,178,000 Equity Shares
are proposed to be allotted to Mrs. Shashi Aggarwal and Mrs. Archana Aggarwal each, who are “relatives” of the
promoter directors of the Company. No other promoters, directors or key management personnel of the Company
will subscribe to the offer.

c) Equity Shareholding Pattern before and after the Preferential Issue
Sr. Particulars Pre Issue holding as on Post Issue
No. June 30, 2017 shareholding pattern

No. of Equity % age No. of Equity % age
 Shares  Shares

A Promoter Shareholding
Paramount Telecables Limited 24,851,500 19.84 28,316,500 19.82
Mrs. Shashi Aggarwal 2,309,800 1.84 8,487,800 5.94
Mrs. Archana Aggarwal 417,855 0.33 6,595,855 4.62
Remaining Promoter & 37,010,443 29.57 37,010,443 25.90
Promoter Group
Total Promoter Group holding (A) 64,589,598 51.58 80,410,598 56.27

B Public Shareholding
Mr. Mahesh Chand Goyal 1,454,788 1.16 3,302,788 2.31
FIs / Banks / Insurance Companies 900,000 0.72 900,000 0.63
FIIs / FPIs 100,000 0.08 100,000 0.07

Annual Report 2016-17 | 5 |

Sr. Particulars Pre Issue holding as on Post Issue
No. June 30, 2017 shareholding pattern

No. of Equity % age No. of Equity % age
 Shares  Shares

NRIs / OBCs 637,170 0.50 637,170 0.45
Resident Companies 13,833,867 11.03 13,833,867 9.68
Resident Individuals 40,659,704 32.47 40,659,704 28.45
Others 3,058,338 2.44 3,058,338 2.14
Total Public holding (B) 60,643,867 48.42 62,491,867 43.73
Grand Total (A) + (B) 125,233,465 100.00 142,902,465 100.00

d) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed
The Equity Shares shall be allotted within a period of 15 days or such extended time, as may be approved by the
Regulatory Authorities, from the date of approval of the members to the preferential issue, provided that where
the said allotment is pending on account of pendency of any approval for such allotment by any regulatory
authority, the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of such approval.

e) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be
allotted and / or who ultimately control the proposed allottees; the percentage of post preferential issue
that may be held by them and change in control, if any, in the Company, consequent to the preferential
issue.
The details of the Proposed Allottees are as per the following table. No change in control is contemplated
consequent to the proposed preferential issue of Equity Shares. There will not be any change in the management
control of the Company on account of the proposed preferential allotment of Equity Shares except a corresponding
change in the shareholding pattern as well as the voting rights. Save and accept the preferential issue as proposed
in the resolution as set out in the accompanying Notice, the Company made no other issue or allotment of
securities on preferential basis during the year.

Sr. Proposed Natural person who No. of Pre-Issue Post-Issue
No. Allottee are / is the ultimate Equity  Shareholding Shareholding

beneficial owners / shares No. of % age No. of % age
who control the to be Equity Equity
proposed allottee allotted Shares Shares

1. Paramount Body Corporate 3,465,000 24,851,500 19.84 28,316,500 19.82
Telecables Mrs. Shashi Aggarwal
Limited and Mrs. Archana

Aggarwal are the
beneficial owners
controlling 99.90%
of the shareholding
of Paramount
Telecables Limited

2. Mrs. Shashi Individual (forming part 6,178,000 2,309,800 1.84 8,487,800 5.94
Aggarwal of the Promoter Group)

3. Mrs. Archana Individual (forming part 6,178,000 417,855 0.33 6,595,855 4.62
Aggarwal of the Promoter Group)

4. Mr. Mahesh Individual (Public 1,848,000 1,454,788 1.16 3,302,788 2.31
Chand Goyal Shareholder)

Annual Report 2016-17 | 6 |

f) Undertaking by the Company
The Company undertakes that it shall re-compute the price of the Equity Shares in terms of the provisions of the
SEBI ICDR Regulations where it is required to do so.

g) Lock-in
The Equity Shares allotted will be subject to applicable lock-in and transfer restrictions stipulated under Regulations
78 and 79 of the ICDR Regulations.
The entire pre-preferential allotment shareholding of the Proposed Allottees, if any, shall be locked-in from the
relevant date up to a period of six months from the date of the trading approval. The Company undertakes that if
the amount payable on account of the re-computation of price, if any, is not paid within the time stipulated in the